STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## FIRST AMENDMENT TO PG&E UTILITY AGREEMENT (Form #)

EXHIBIT 13-EX-24 (REV 1/2014) Page 1 of 2

District 03	County ED	Route Mosquito Road	Post Mile N/A	Project ID No. 77126	<u>EA</u> N/A
Federal Aid No.:		BRLS 5925(098)	)		
Owner's File:		PG&E PM #314	36257		
FEDERAL PARTICI	PATION:	On the Project		⊠ Yes	☐ No
		On the Utilities		⊠ Yes	☐ No

## FIRST AMENDMENT TO UTILITY AGREEMENT NO. 1

WHEREAS, The County of El Dorado, hereinafter called "COUNTY", and Pacific Gas and Electric Company, hereinafter called "OWNER," have entered into that certain Utility Agreement No. 1, dated October 26, 2020, which Agreement sets forth the terms and conditions pursuant to which OWNER proposes to relocate electric facilities for the Mosquito Road Bridge Replacement Project to accommodate COUNTY's construction on Mosquito Road, El Dorado County Project No. 77126; and,

WHEREAS, in the course of coordinating OWNER's relocation, increased costs over and above those estimated at the time of the execution of said Agreement were incurred due to the fact that it was observed that the original estimate did not include tree removal; and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that, since estimated costs overrun the amount shown in said Agreement by 189%, and when the estimated cost exceeds by 25% the estimated amount set forth in said Agreement, said Agreement shall be amended to show the increased estimated cost of the work to the COUNTY; and,

WHEREAS, the estimated cost to the COUNTY of the work to be performed under said Agreement was \$45,038.00, and by reason of the increased costs referred to above, the amended estimated cost to the COUNTY is \$85,038.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed between the parties as follows:

- 1. The estimated cost to the COUNTY of \$45,038.00 as set forth in said Agreement is hereby amended to read \$85,038.00.
- 2. All other terms and conditions of said Agreement remain unchanged.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## FIRST AMENDMENT TO PG&E UTILITY AGREEMENT

(Form #)

EXHIBIT 13-EX-24 (REV 1/2014) Page 2 of 2

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Utility Agreement No. 1 this \_\_\_\_ day of May, 2021.

day of May, 2021.				
COUNTY OF EL DORADO	PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY			
By Rafael Martinez 5/19/21 Director Department of Transportation	By  E-SIGNED by Marisol Garcia on 2021-05-18 23:48:43 GMT  Marisol Garcia Supervisor Land Rights Services - South	May 18, 2021 Date		
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED:				
By S/19/21 Date	ByUtility Coordinator	Date		

## **REVISED NOTICE TO OWNER - LOCAL ASSISTANCE**

LAPM 14-D-REV (REV 08/2020)

LAPM 14-D Notice to Owner - Local Assistance											
County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation Number: 1											
		ROUTE/STREET LOCATION/PM			PROJECT NUMBER						
		Mosquito Road			77126						
Federal Aid Nu	mber: BRLS 5925 (098)				>						
Owner's Plan N	Number: PM 31436257, da	ted 6/2/2020, cons	sisting of 1 s	heet							
Date: 5/13/21 "On-System": ☐ YES ☒ NO											
,											
REVISION DA		revision is acknow the owner referre									
To: Pacific Gas & Electric  12840 Bill Clark Way, 4169C, Auburn, CA 95602  Because of the County of El Dorado's transportation project to replace the Mosquito bridge on Mosquito Road											
11 Carrie 10 Car											
			10.10.40								
in unicorporated El Dorado County , which affects your facilities: Electrical Facilities as shown on Map PM 31436257, dated 6/2/2020 .											
You are hereby	ordered to: relocate elec	tric facilities in acc	ordance with	your plans, PM 3143625	7, dated 6/2/2020, co	nsisting of 1 sheet					
Your work sche	edule shall be from _10/30/	2020 to 1	1/01/2021								
Notify Jon Baland an addition	zer nal notification for starts 48 % Owner expense	hours for sub	osequent sta	at (530) 621-5920 rts when the work schedu	le is interrupted.	or to initial start of work,					
		er Rep: on 2021-0 Annalesa I	by Annalesa M 5-19 18:21:58 ( Morlock rks Coordina	GMT							
cc: Resident E Permits	ngineer			By Joh Balzer, Senior	Civil Engineer						
THIS NOTICE	DOES NOT CONSTITUTE	A PERMIT. OBTA	AIN AN ENC	ROACHMENT PERMIT	BEFORE STARTING	WORK.					
Distribution:		ity Coordinator - F trict Utility Coordin		3) RE - File							